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2010
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Kevin Kirchman

Assistant Coaches
Jack Drankoff, Paul Donart, Dave Loritz, Nick Marcelle, Casey Bins

Andy Fameree, Greg Hopp, Justin Hurley, Steve VanRite, Rod Leadley

Season Results

Indoor
City Meet
1st Place

Neenah Invite
? Place

Oshkosh Titan
11th Place

FRCC East Div.
1st Place

W/TFA State Indoor
4 Points

Outdoor
Wis Rapids Invite

3rd Place
City Meet
1st Place

Osh. North Invite
1st Place

FRCC Relays
1st Place

Ashwaubenon Invite
2nd Place

FRCC East Div.
2nd Place

FRCC Conference Meet
1st Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

2nd Place
WIAA Sectional

4th Place
WIAA State Meet

4 Points
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Season Highlights
The 2010 Women’s Track and Field Team had a very successful season winning 6 meets including the City
Indoor and Outdoor meets, and the FRCC Conference Relays and Conference Meet.

The team was led by Kim Drewiske who placed 5th in the 100 Meter High Hurdles at the WIAA State Meet,
and Hailey Valentine qualified for the State Meet in the High Jump. Other top performers were Lauren
Orfield (distance), Kaitlin Soukup (distance), Annie Robertson (distance), Emma Hendricks (sprints), Jill
Englebert (distance), Kristin Short (weights), Clair Campbell (jumps), Jena Voss (pole vault), Joselyn
Robertson (pole vault), and Jacy Georgia (pole vault).

Records Set

Indoor No Records Set

Outdoor No Records Set

Relay Jacy Georgia, Jenna Voss, Joselyn Robertson - Pole Vault Relay (25’)
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City Meet - Indoor

Team Place 1st

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>3200 Relay - Soukup, Cibula,
Fay, Robertson
>Kim Drewiske - 45 H Hurdles
>4 Lap Relay - Hendricks,
Counard, Harris, Joseph
>Kim Drewiske - 176 L Hurdles
>Joselyn Robertson - Pole Vault
>Jill Englebert - 800 Run
>Clair Campbell - High Jump
>Lauren Orfield - 3200 Run

>Mariam Qadada - Shot Put
>Jill Englebert - 1600 Run
>800 Relay - Hendricks, Counard,
Harris, Joseph
>Annie Robertson - 400 Dash
>Jena Voss - Pole Vault
>Kaitlin Soukup - 800 Run
>Kim Drewiski - Triple Jump
>India Pungarcher - 3200 Run
>1600 Relay - Hoffman, J.
Robertson, A. Robertson, Kiley

>Jenna Smits - 45 H Hurdles
>Kayla Counard - 45 Dash
>Jessica Kiley - 1600 Run
>Kali Cibula - 800 Run
>Katie Long - 3200 Run

4th Place 5th Place

>Kriston Short - Shot Put
>Jena Voss - 45 Dash
>Taylor VandenPlas - 1600 Run
>Jenna Smits - 176 L Hurdles
>Clair Campbell - Triple Jump

>Jena Voss - 200 Dash

Neenah Invite - Indoor

Team Place ? Place

Oshkosh Titan - Indoor

Team Place 11th Place

2nd Place 3rd Place

>Kim Drewiske - 55 H Hurdles >Jill Englebert - 3200 Run
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FRCC Eastern Division - Indoor

Team Place 11th Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Jena Voss - 55 Dash
>Jill Englebert - 1600 Run
>Kim Drewiske - 55 H Hurdles
>4 Lap Relay - Hendricks,
Joseph, Harris, Counard
>Hailey Valentine - High Jump

>Kim Drewiske - 200 Dash
>800 Relay - Hendricks, Joseph,
Harris, Counard
>3200 Relay - VandenPlas,
Cibula, Robertson, Soukup
>Joselyn Robertson - Pole Vault
>Kim Drewiske - Triple Jump

>Jessica Kiley - 1600 Run
>Jena Voss - Pole Vault
>Kristin Short - Shot Put

4th Place 5th Place

>Emma Hendricks - 1600 Run
>Annie Robertson - 400 Dash
>Lauren Orfield - 1600 Run
>1600 Relay - J. Robertson, Voss,
Cibula, A. Robertson

>Jessica Kiley - 800 Run
>Whitney Joseph - 200 Dash
>Jacey Georgia - Pole Vault
>Melissa Bialcik - Long Jump

W/TFA State Championships - Indoor

Team Place 4 Points

5th Place

>Kim Drewiske - 55 H Hurdles

Wisconsin Rapids Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 3rd Place
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Green Bay City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>3200 Relay - Orfield, VandenPlas,
Cibula, Soukup
>800 Relay - Hendricks, Counard,
voss, Joseph
>400 Relay - Hendricks, Counard,
Harris, Joseph
>Kim Drewiske - 300 L Hurdles
>Hailey Valentine - High Jump
>Jacey Georgia - Pole Vault

>Kim Drewiske - 100 H Hurdles
>Jill Englebert - 3200 Run
>Clair Campbell - High Jump
>Kim Drewiske - Triple Jump
>Kristin Short - Discus
>Kristin Short - Shot Put
>Jena Voss - Pole Vault (tie)
>Joselyn Robertson - Pole Vault (tie)

>Jenna Smits - 100 H Hurdles
>Jill Englebert - 1600 Run
>Lauren Orfield - 3200 Run
>1600 Relay - Cibula, Peters,
Kiley, Robertson
>Megan Bartell - Discus

4th Place 5th Place

>Elise Ziemendorf - 100 H Hurdles
>Jessica Kiley - 1600 Run
>Annie Robertson - 400 Dash
>Elise Ziemendorf - 300 L Hurdles
>India Punlgarcher - 3200 Run
>Kim Drewiske - Long Jump
>Megan Bartell - Shot Put

>Emma Hendricks - 200 Dash
>Megan Grossardt - High Jump
>Clair Campbell - Triple Jump

Oshkosh North Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place
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FRCC Relay Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place

>300 H Hurdle Relay - Drewiske, Smits, Ziemendorf
>900 L Hurdle Relay - Drewiske, Hoffman, Ziemendorf
>800 Medley Relay - Voss, Counard, Hendricks,
Robertson

>Pole Vault Relay - Georgia, Robertson, Voss
>Shot Put Relay - Short, Bartell, Gallant
>Discus Relay - Short, Bartell, Buckles
>Triple Jump Relay - Drewiske, Campbell, Kirchner

3rd Place 4th Place

>6400 Relay - Orfield, Schauer, Long, Pungarcher
>3200 Relay - VandenPlas, Soukup, Cibula, Orfield
>1600 Medley Relay - Harris, Joseph, Robertson, Englebert

>Distance Medley Relay - Robertson, Peters, Kiley, Englebert
>400 Relay - Hendricks, Counard, Voss, Joseph
>High Jump Relay - Valentine, Campbell, Grossardt

Ashwaubenon Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place
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FRCC Eastern Division Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Annie Robertson - 800 Run
>Hailey Valentine - High Jump

>Kim Drewiske - 100 H Hurdles
>Emma Hendricks - 200 Dash
>400 Relay - Hendricks, Counard,
Harris, Voss
>800 Relay - Hendricks, Counard,
Harris, Voss
>Clair Campbell - Triple Jump
>Kristin Short - Discus
>Kristin Short - Shot Put

>3200 Relay - Soukup, Cibula,
Orfield, Englebert
>Kim Drewiske - 300 L Hurdles
>Kaitlin Soukup - 800 Run
>Joselyn Robertson - Pole Vault
>Kim Drewiske - Triple Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Jill Englebert - 3200 Run
>Jena Voss - Pole Vault
>Kim Drewiske - Long Jump

>Katie Long - 1600 Run
>Annie Robertson -400 Dash
>Lauren Orfield - 3200 Run
>1600 Relay - J. Robertson, A.
Robertson, VandenPlas, Campbell
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FRCC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Kim Drewiske - 100 H Hurdles >Jill Englebert - 3200 Run
>Hailey Valentine - High Jump
>Kristin Short - Discus
>Kristin Short - Shot Put

>Kim Drewiske - Triple Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>3200 Relay - Robertson,
Cibula, VandenPlas, Soukup
>Kim Drewiske - 300 L Hurdles
>Lauren Orfield - 3200 Run

>400 Relay - Joseph, Hendricks,
Voss, Counard
>Annie Robertson - 800 Run
>Emma Hendricks - 200 Dash
>Kim Drewiske - Long Jump
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WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>Jill Englebert - 1600 Run >Kim Drewiske - 100 H Hurdles
>Kim Drewiske - 300 L Hurdles
>Jill Englebert - 3200 Run

>3200 Relay - Soukup, Cibula,
Orfield, Robertson
>Emma Hendricks - 200 Dash
>Lauren Orfield - 3200 Run

4th Place
Sectional Qualifier

5th Place

>Hailey Valentine - High Jump
>Jacey Georgia - Pole Vault
>Clair Campbell - Triple Jump
>800 Relay - Hendricks, Counard,
Harris, Josseph
>400 Relay - Hendricks, Counard,
Voss, Joseph
>Annie Robertson - 800 Run
>1600 Relay - Drewiske,
VandenPlas, Hoffman, Robertson
>Kristin Short - Shot Put

>Kristin Short - Discus
>India Pungarcher - 3200 Run

WIAA Sectional
Top 3 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 4th Place

2nd Place
State Meet Qualifier

4th Place 5th Place

>Kim Drewiske - 100 H Hurdles
>Hailey Valentine - High Jump

>3200 Relay - Soukup, Cibula,
Orfield, Robertson
>Kim Drewiske - 300 L Hurdles
>Lauren Orfield - 3200 Run

>Annie Robertson - 800 Run
>Emma Hendricks - 200 Dash
>Jill Englebert - 1600 Run
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WIAA State Meet

5th Place Participant

>Kim Drewiske - 100 H Hurdles >Hailey Valentine - High Jump
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2011
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Kevin Kirchman

Assistant Coaches
Jack Drankoff, Dave Loritz, Paul Donart, Nick Marcelle, Jeff Kline, Casey Bins,
Andy Fameree, Steve Marcelle, Justin Hearly, Kyle McMahan, Rod Leadley

Season Results

Indoor
City Meet
1st Place

Oshkosh Titan
4th Place

FRCC East Div
1st Place

Neenah Invite
2nd Place

W/TFA State Meet
4th Place

Outdoor
City Meet
1st Place

Oshkosh North Invite
1st Place

FRCC Relays
2nd Place

Ashwaubenon Invite
2nd Place

FRCC East Div
1st Place

FRCC Conference
2nd Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

2nd Place
WIAA Sectional

3rd Place
WIAA State Meet

4 Points
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Season Highlights
The 2011 Girls Track and Field Team had another very successful season winning 5 meets including the
indoor and outdoor City Meets, and the FRCC Eastern Division Meets. They also finished in 4th place at the
W/TFA Indoor State Meet. They finished off the season with a 2nd place finish at the WIAA Regional and a
4th place finish at the WIAA Sectional Meet.

Individually the Hornets were led by Kim Drewiske who finished in 5th place at the WIAA State Meet in the
100 Meter High Hurdles. She also broke the School Record in the same event with a time of 14.94. Hailey
Valentine won the W/TFA Indoor State Meet in the High Jump with Kim Drewiske getting a 2nd in the 55
Meter High Hurdles and Meagan Hilla finishing in 5th place in the High Jump. Other leaders for the team
were State Meet Participants Hailey Valentine (high jump), Rose Hoffman (1600 Meter Run), Jill Englebert
(3200 Meter Run), Lauren Orfield (3200 Meter Run), Meagan Hilla (High Jump), Emma Hendricks, Brooke
Porath, Sarah Heesacker, and Whitney Joseph in both the 400 and 800 Meter Relays. Kim Drewiske also
qualified for the State Meet in the 300 Meter Low Hurdles. Other School Records set were by Hailey
Valentine in the Indoor High Jump (5’4”), Meagan Hilla in the Outdoor High Jump (5’4)), and the High Jump
Relay Team of Hailey Valentine, Clair Campbell, and Meagan Hilla with combined jumps of 14’10”. Other top
contributors to the team were India Pungarcher (distance), Kristin Short (weights), Annie Robertson
(distance & Pole Vault), Kaitlin Soukup (distance), Lauren Schauer (distance), Joselyn Robertson (Pole
Vault), Clair Campbell (Jumps), and Jacey Georgia (Pole Vault)

Records Set

Indoor Hailey Valentine - High Jump (5’ 4”)

Outdoor Kim Drewiske - 100 Meter High Hurdles (14.94)
Meagan Hilla - High Jump (5’ 4”)

Relay Hailey Valentine, Clair Campbell, Meagan Hilla - High Jump Relay (14’ 10”)
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Green Bay City Meet - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place

>Rose Hoffman - 800 Run
>Rose Hoffman - 1600 Run
>Kim Drewiske - 45 H Hurdles
>Kim Drewiske - 176 L Hurdles
>4 Lap Relay - Hendricks, Bialcik,
Stupkova, Joseph
>800 Relay - Hendricks, Bialcik,
Stupkova, Joseph
>Annie Robertson - Pole Vault
>Clair Campbell - High Jump
>Clair Campbell - Triple Jump

No Other Results Available

Oshkosh Titan - Indoor

Team Place 4th Place

2nd Place 4th Place 5th Place

>Jill Englebert - 3200 Run
>Kim Drewiske - 55 H Hurdles

>Clair Campbell - High Jump >3200 Relay - Robertson,
Schauer, Soukup, Hoffman
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FRCC Eastern Division - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>3200 Relay - Robertson, Schauer, Fay,
Kozloski
>Kim Drewiske - 55 H Hurdles
>Rose Hoffman - 1600 Run
>Rose Hoffman - 800 Run
>India Pungarcher - 3200 Run
>Kim Drewiske - Triple Jump
>Meagan Hilla - High Jump

>Brooke Porath - 55 Dash
>Jill Englebert - 1600 Run
>4 Lap Relay - Joseph, Porath,
Bialcik, Hendricks
>Kim Drewiske - 200 Dash
>Lauren Orfield - 3200 Run
>Hailey Valentine - High Jump

>800 Relay - Joseph, Porath,
Bialcik, Hendricks
>Lauren Schauer - 800 Run
>1600 Relay - Kozloski, Peters,
Pretti, VAndenPlas
>Clair Campbell - Triple Jump
>Clair Campbell - High Jump
>Kristin Short - Shot Put

4th Place 5th Place

>Annie Robertson - 400 Dash
>Kaitlin Soukup - 800 Run

>Taylor VandenPlas - 400 Dash
>Katie Long - 3200 Run
>Melissa Bialcik - Long Jump

Neenah Invite - Indoor

Team Place 2nd Place

W/TFA State Meet - Indoor

Team Place 4th Place

1st Place 2nd Place 5th Place

Hailey Valentine - High Jump >Kim Drewiske - 55 H Hurdles >Meagan Hilla - High Jump
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Green Bay City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>3200 Relay - Schauer, Soukup,
Orfield, Robertson
>Kim Drewiske - 100 H Hurdles
>400 Relay - Hendricks, Porath,
Heesacker, Joseph
>Kim Drewiske - 300 L Hurdles
>Rose Hoffman - 800 Run
>Clair Campbell - Long Jump
>Kim Drewiske - Triple Jump
>Kristin Short - Shot Put
>Kristin Short - Discus
>Meagan Hilla - High Jump
>Joselyn Robertson - Pole Vault

>Rose Hoffman - 1600 Run
>800 Relay - Hendricks, Bialcik,
Heesacker, Joseph
>Jill Englebert - 3200 Run
>Melissa Bialcik - Long Jump
>Hailey Valentine - High Jump

>India Pungarcher - 3200 Run
>1600 Relay - VandenPlas, Pretti,
Hoffman, Ziemendort
>Clair Campbell - Triple Jump
>Danielle Wetli - Pole Vault
>Clair Campbell - High Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Elise Ziemendorf - 100 H Hurdles
>Whitney Joseph - 100 Dash
>Jill Englebert - 1600 Run
>Elise Ziemendorf - 300 L Hurdles
>Lauren Schauer - 800 Run
>Lauren Orfield - 3200 Run
>Sarah Heesacker - Triple Jump

>India Pungarcher - 1600 Run
>Natalie Fay - 800 Run
>Emma Hendricks - 200 Dash
>Sara Jessick - Pole Vault

Oshkosh North Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place
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FRCC Conference Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>6400 Relay - Englebert, Orfield,
Fahres, Hoffman
>900 L Hurdle Relay - Drewiske,
Ziemendorf, A. Hoffman
>Long Jump Relay - Bialcik, campbell,
Hilla
>High Jump Relay - Valentine,
Campbell, Hilla

>300 H Hurdle Relay - Drewiske, A.
Hoffman, Ziemandorf
>1600 Medley Relay - Heesacker,
Bialcik, VandenPlas, Hoffman
>Triple Jump Relay - Drewiske,
Campbell, Hilla

>Distance Medley Relay - Robertson,
Pretti, Schauer, Pungarcher
>Pole Vault Relay - Georgia, J.
Robertson, Jessick

4th Place 5th Place

>800 Relay - Hendricks, Porath,
Heesacker, Joseph
>3200 Relay - Orfield, Fay,
Kozloski, Englebert
>800 Medley Relay - Porath,
Joseph, Hendricks, Robertson

>400 Relay - Hendricks, Porath,
Heesacker, Joseph

Ashwaubenon Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place
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FRCC Eastern Division Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Rose Hoffman - 1600 Run
>Kim Drewiske - 300 L Hurdles
>Lauren Orfield - 3200 Run
>Hailey Valentine - High Jump
>Kristin Short - Discus
>Kristin Short - Shot Put

>3200 Relay - Schauer, Orfield,
Robertson, VandenPlas
>Kim Drewiske - 100 H Hurdles
>800 Relay - Hendricks, Porath,
Heesacker, Joseph
>Rose Hoffman - 800 Run
>India Pungarcher
>Kim Drewiske - Triple Jump

>Whitney Joseph - 100 Dash
>Jill Englebert - 1600 Run
>400 Relay - Hendricks, Porath,
Heesacker, Joseph
>Emma Hendricks - 200 Dash
>Jacey Georgia - Pole Vault
>Clair Campbell - Triple Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>1600 Relay - Pretti,
VandenPlas, Schauer, Drewiske
>Melissa Bialcik - Long Jump

>Kaitlin Soukup - 800 Run
>Joselyn Robertson - Pole Vault

FRCC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Kim Drewiske - 100 H Hurdles
>Kim Drewiske - 300 L Hurdles
>Kristin Short - Discus

>Rose Hoffman - 1600 Run
>Kim Drewiske - Triple Jump
>Kristin Short - Shot Put

>800 Relay - Hendricks, Porath, Heesacker, Joseph
>400 Relay - Hendricks, Porath, Heesacker, Joseph
>Jill Englebert - 3200 Run

4th Place 5th Place

>3200 Relay - Robertson,
Schauer, Orfield, Soukup
>Lauren Orfield - 3200 Run
>Hailey Valentine - High Jump
>Clair Campbell - Triple Jump

>Rose Hoffman - 800 Run
>Clair Campbell - High Jump
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WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>Kim Drewiske - 100 H Hurdles
>Rose Hoffman - 1600 Run
>Kim Drewiske - 300 L Hurdles
>Jill Englebert - 3200 Run

>800 Relay - Hendricks, Porath,
Heesacker, Joseph
>400 Relay - Hendricks, Porath,
Heesacker, Joseph
>Hailey Valentine - High Jump
>Kim Drewiske - Triple Jump

>3200 Relay - Schauer, Orfield,
Soukup, Englebert
>Whitney Joseph - 100 Dash
>Rose Hoffman - 800 Run
>Emma Hendricks - 200 Dash
>Lauren Orfield - 3200 Run

4th Place
Sectional Qualifier

5th Place

>India Pungarcher - 3200 Run
>Kristin Short - Discua
>Meagan Hilla - High Jump

>Brooke Porath - 100 Dash
>Brittany Fahres - 1600 Run
>Elise Ziemendorf - 300 L Hurdles
>Melissa Bialcik - Long Jump
>Kristin Short - Shot Put
>Clair Campbell - Triple Jump
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WIAA Sectional
Top 3 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 5th Place

1st Place
State Meet Qualifier

2nd Place
State Meet Qualifier

>Kim Drewiske - 100 H Hurdles
>Meagan Hilla - High Jump

>Rose Hoffman - 1600 Run
>800 Relay - Hendricks, Porath, Heesacker, Joseph
>400 Relay - Hendricks, Porath, Heesacker, Joseph
>Kim Drewiske - 300 L Hurdles
>Jill Englebert - 3200 Run
>Hailey Valentine - High Jump

3rd Place
State Meet Qualifier

4th Place

>Lauren Orfield - 3200 Run >3200 Relay - Robertson, Schauer, Soukup0,
Englebert
>India Pungarcher - 3200 Run
>Kristin Short - Discus

WIAA State Meet

Team Place 4 Points

5th Place Participants

>Kim Drewiske - 100 H Hurdles >Hailey Valentine - High Jump
>Rose Hoffman - 1600 Run
>Jill Englebert - 3200 Run
>Lauren Orfield - 3200 Run
>Kim Drewiske - 300 L Hurdles
>Meagan Hilla - High Jump
>400 Relay - Hendricks, Porath, Heesacker, Joseph
>800 Relay - Hendricks, Porath, Heesacker, Joseph
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2012
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Kevin Kirchman

Assistant Coaches
Dave Loritz, Andy Fameree, Kyle McMahan, Paul Donart, Jeff Kline

Casey Bins, Greg Pierquet, Jon Doble, Tim Larsen, Lloyd Nell

Season Results

Indoor
City Meet
1st Place

Oshkosh Titan
6th Place

Neenah Invite
3rd Place

FRCC East Div
1st Place

W/TFA State Meet
8 Points

Outdoor
City Meet
1st Place

Oshkosh North Invite
1st Place

FRCC Relays
2nd Place

Ashwaubenon Invite
1st Place

FRCC East Div
1st Place

FRCC Conference
2nd Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

2nd Place
WIAA Sectional

2nd Place
WIAA State Meet

1 Point
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Season Highlights
The 2012 Preble Girl’s Track and Field Team had another great season winning 6 meets with an additional 4
2nd place finishes. Wins included both the Indoor and Outdoor City Meets as well as the FRCC Eastern
Division Meets. The Hornets topped off the season with a 2nd place finish in both the WIAA Regional and
Sectional Meets.

The team was led by Annie Robertson who qualified for the State Meet in both the 800 and 1600 Meter runs
and also set a school record in the 1600 Meter Run. Hailey Valentine and Meagan Hilla both broke the
school record in the high jump each clearing 5’5”. Hailey placed 2nd in the W/TFA State Indoor Meet in the
High Jump. Meagan was also a consistent high finisher in the Hurdles and other jumping events. The 400
and 800 Relay Teams of Emma Hendricks, Brooke Porath, Sarah Heesacker, and Whitney Joseph qualified
for the WIAA State Meet in both of those events. Other top performers were Jill Englebert (distance), Jacey
Georgia (Pole Vault), Lauren Orfield (distance), Abbie Peters (middle distance), Brooke Porath (sprints),
Isabella Samuels (weights), Elise Ziemendorf (hurdles), Rose Hoffman (distance), Clair Campbell (jumps),
and Morgan Jindra (distance).

Records Set

Indoor No Records Set

Outdoor
Annie Robertson - 1600 Meter Run (5:07.09)
Meagan Hilla - High Jump (5’ 5”)
Hailey Valentine - High Jump (5’ 5”)

Relay No Records Set
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Green Bay City Meet - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place

>Elise Ziemendorf - 45 H Hurdles
>Rose Hoffman - 1600 Run
>800 Relay - Hendricks, Bialcik, Porath, Joseph
>4 Lap Relay - Bialick, Hendricks, Kirchner,
Joseph
>Elise Ziemendorf - 176 L Hurdles
>Jacey Georgia - Pole Vault
>Annie Robertson - 800 Run
>Clair Campbell - Triple Jump
>Jill Englebert - 3200 Run

>3200 Relay - Servais, Wentworth, Wimberly,
Stetz
>Dana Fliss - 45 H Hurdles
>Brooke Porath - 45 Dash
>Shallyn McCabe - 176 L Hurdles
>Rose Hoffman - 800 Run
>Meagan Hilla - Triple Jump
>Clair Campbell - Long Jump
>Meagan Hilla - High Jump
>Lauren Orfield - 3200 Run
>1600 Relay - Robertson, Peters, Servais,
Fahres

3rd Place 5th Place

>Dana Fliss - 176 L Hurdles
>Sara Jessick - Pole Vault
>Heidi Overeem - 800 Run
>Hailey Valentine - Long Jump
>Clair Campbell - High Jump
>Melissa Bialick - 200 Dash
>India Pungarcher - 3200 Run
>Chantelle Tolbert - Shot Put
>Shaelyn McCabe - 45 H Hurdles
>Abbie Peters - 400 Dash
>Vanessa Kirchner - Triple Jump
>Alyssa Schauer - 200 Dash

>Izzy Samuels - Shot Put
>Morgan Jindra - 1600 Run
>Elise Ziemendorf - Pole Vault
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Oshkosh Invitational - Indoor

Team Place 3rd Place

1st Place 3rd Place

>Meagan Hilla - High Jump
>Jill Englebert - 3200 Run

>3200 Relay - Robertson, Hoffman,
Englebert, Servais

Neenah Invitational - Indoor

Team Place 3rd Place
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FRCC Eastern Division - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Rose Hoffman - 1600 Run
>4 Lap Relay - Hendricks, Porath,
Heesacker, Joseph
>Clair Campbell - Triple Jump
>Meagan Hilla - High Jump
>Jill Englebert - 3200 Run
>1600 Relay - Peters, Bialcik, Servais,
Robertson

>3200 Relay - Fahres, Wentworth,
Overeem, Servais
>Brooke Porath - 45 Dash
>800 Relay - Ziemendorf, Bialcik,
Heesacker, Joseph
>Abbie Peters - 400 Dash
>Annie Robertson - 800 Run
>Clair Campbell - Long Jump
>Clair Campbell - High Jump
>Lauren Orfield - 3200 Run

>Elise Ziemendorf - 45 H Hurdles
>Morgan Jindra - 1600 Run
>Alyssa Schauer - 400 Dash
>Jacey Georgia - Pole Vault
>Hailey Valentine - High Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Meagan Hilla - 45 H Hurdles
>India Pungarcher - 1600 Run
>Heidi Overeem - 800 Run
>Sarah Heesacker - Triple Jump
>Brooke Porath - 200 Dash
>Brittany Fahres - 3200 Run

>Danielle Wetli - Pole Vault
>Melissa Bialcik - Long Jump

W/TFA State Meet - Indoor

Team Place 8 Points

2nd Place

>Hailey Valentine - High Jump
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Green Bay City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Rose Hoffman - 800 Run
>Elise Ziemendorf - 300 L Hurdles
>800 Relay - Hendricks, Bialcik,
Heesacker, Joseph
>Meagan Hilla - High Jump

>Annie Robertson - 800 Run
>Rose Hoffman - 1600 Run
>Lauren Orfield - 3200 Run
>Elise Ziemendorf - 100 H Hurdles
>400 Relay - Hendricks, Porath,
Heesacker, Joseph
>1600 Relay - Peters, Servais,
Schauer, Overeem
>3200 Relay - Servais, Overeem,
Orfield, Robertson
>Clair Campbell - High Jump (tie)
>Clair Campbell - Triple Jump

>Whitney Joseph - 100 Dash
>Jill Englebert - 1600 Run
>Shaelyn McCabe - 300 L Hurdles
>Heidi Overeem - Triple Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Morgan Jindra - 1600 Run
>Jill Englebert - 3200 Run
>Sarah Heesacker - Triple Jump
>Isabella Samuels - Shot Put
>Isabella Samuels - Discus

>Emma Hendricks - 100 Dash
>Brooke Porath - 200 Dash
>Heidi Overeem - 400 Dash
>India Pungarcher - 3200 Run
>Clair Campbell - Long Jump

Oshkosh North Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place
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FRCC Conference Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place

>Distance Medley Relay - Overeem, Peters, Robertson,
Englebert
>400 Relay - Hendricks, Porath, Heesacker, Joseph
>High Jump Relay - Valentine, Campbell, Hilla

>6400 Relay - Orfield, Pungarcher, Jindra, Fahres
>900 L Hurdle Relay - McCabe, Ziemendorf, Fliss
>300 H Hurdle Relay - McCabe, Ziemendorf, Hilla
>1600 Medley Relay - Bialcik, Samuels, Robertson, Englebert
>Shot Put Relay - Samuels, Talbert, Navani

3rd Place 4th Place

>800 Relay - Hendricks, Porath, Heesacker, Joseph
>800 Medley Relay - Hendricks, Heesacker, Joseph, Peters
>Pole Vault Relay (tie) - Georgia, Wetli, Jessick
>Triple Jump Relay - Overeem, Campbell, Heesacker

>Long Jump Relay - Bialcik, Campbell,
Valentine

Ashwaubenon Invitational - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place
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FRCC Eastern Division Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Annie Robertson - 800 Run
>Annie Robertson - 1600 Run
>Lauren Orfield - 3200 Run
>400 Relay - Hendricks, Porath,
Heesacker, Joseph
>800 Relay - Hendricks, Porath,
Heesacker, Joseph
>Meagan Hilla - High Jump
>Clair Campbell - Long Jump
>Clair Campbell - Triple Jump

>Whitney Josephs - 100 Dash
>Jill Englebert - 800 Run
>Jill Englebert - 1600 Run
>Morgan Jindra - 3200 Run
>Elise Ziemendorf - 300 L Hurdles
>1600 Relay - Peters, Overeem,
Schauer, Ziemendorf
>3200 Relay - Orfield, Overeem,
Wentworth, Jindra
>Hailey Valentine - High Jump
>Melissa Bialcik - Long Jump
>Isabella Samuels - Shot Put

>Abbie Peters - 400 Dash
>Alyssa Wentworth - 800 Run
>India Pungarcher - 3200 Run
>Elise Ziemendorf - 100 H Hurdles
>Jacey Georgia - Pole Vault
>Sarah Heesacker - Triple Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Alyssa Schauer
>Shaelyn McCabe - 300 L Hurdles
>Isabella Samuels - Discus

>Brooke Porath - 100 Dash
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FRCC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Annie Robertson - 1600 Run
>400 Relay - Hendricks, Porath,
Heesacker, Joseph
>800 Relay - Hendricks, Porath,
Heesacker, Joseph
>Hailey Valentine - High Jump

>Whitney Joseph - 100 Dash
>Jill Englebert - 3200 Run

>1600 Relay - Peters, Porath,
Overeem, Robertson

4th Place 5th Place

>Annie Robertson - 800 Meter
>JIll Englebert - 1600 Run
>Lauren Orfield - 3200 Run
>Elise Ziemendorf - 300 L Hurdles
>3200 Relay - Orfield, Wentworth,
Overeem, Servais
>Meagan Hilla - High Jump
>Isabella Samuels - Discus

>Emma Hendricks - 200 Dash
>Abbie Peters - 400 Dash
>Meagan Hilla - Triple Jump
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WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>800 Relay - Hendricks, Porath,
Heesacker, Joseph

>Whitney Joseph - 100 Dash
>Annie Robertson - 1600 Run
>Abbie Peters - 400 Dash
>400 Relay - Hendricks, Porath,
Heesacker, Joseph
>Jill Englebert - 3200 Run
>Hailey Valentine - High Jump

>Meagan Hilla - 100 H Hurdles
>Jill Englebert - 1600 Run
>Emma Hendricks - 200 Dash
>1600 Relay - Robertson, Porath,
Peters, Overeem
>Meagan Hilla - Triple Jump

4th Place
Sectional Qualifier

5th Place

>3200 Relay - Wentworth, Fahres,
Jindra, Servais
>Annie Robertson - 800 Run
>Lauren Orfield - 3200 Run
>Jacey Georgia - Pole Vault

>Heidi Overeem - 400 Dash
>Isabella Samuels - Discus
>Meagan Hilla - High Jump (tie)
>Sarah Heesacker - Triple Jump
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WIAA Sectional
Top 3 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 2nd Place

2nd Place
State Meet Qualifier

3rd Place
State Meet Qualifier

>Hailey Valentine - High Jump
>800 Relay - Hendricks, Porath, Heesacker, Joseph
>Annie Robertson - 1600 Run

>400 Relay - Hendricks, Porath, Heesacker, Joseph
>Annie Robertson - 800 Run
>Jill Englebert - 1600 Run

4th Place 5th Place

>Jacey Georgia - Pole Vault
>Whitney Joseph - 100 Dash
>Lauren Orfield - 3200 Run

>Meagan Hilla - Triple Jump
>Abbie Peters - 400 Dash
>Jill Englebert - 3200 Run

WIAA State Meet

Team Place 1 Point

8th Place Participants

>Hailey Valentine - High Jump >Annie Robertson - 800 Run
>Annie Robertson - 1600 Run
>Jill Englebert - 1600 Run
>400 Relay - Hendricks, Porath, Heesacker, Joseph
>800 Relay - Hendricks, Porath, Heesacker, Joseph
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2013
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Kevin Kirchman

Assistant Coaches
Dave Loritz, Paul Donnart, Jeff Kline, Andy Fameree, Steve Marcelle,

Lloyd Nell, Kyle McMahan, Casey Bins, Alyssa Racine

Season Results

Indoor
City Meet
1st Place

Oshkosh Titan
5th Place

FRCC East Division
1st Place

W/TFA State Indoor
11 Points

Outdoor
City Meet
2nd Place

Myrhum Invite
4th Place

FRCC Relays
Canceled

FRCC East Div
2nd Place

FRCC Conference
3rd Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

3rd Place
WIAA Sectional

7th Place
WIAA State Meet

6 Points
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Season Highlights
The 2013 Preble Girls Track and Field Team had a good season winning the Indoor City Meet and the Indoor
FRCC Eastern Division Meets. They also finished in the top 3 in 4 other meets including the FRCC
Conference Meet and WIAA Regional Meet.

Individually the team was led by Meagan Hilla who finished 4th in the High Jump at the WIAA State Outdoor
Meet and 2nd in the W/TFA State Indoor Meet,as well as setting school records in the Indoor and Outdoor
High Jump. She also placed 8th in the 100 High Hurdles at State. Other state meet participants were Annie
Robertson in the 800 Meter Run, Jill Englebert in the 3200 Meter Run, and Izzy Samuels in the Shot Put.
Izzy also placed 6th in the Shot Put at the W/TFA State Indoor Meet. Annie Robertson also set the Outdoor
School Record in the 800 Meter Run. Other top performers were Rose Hoffman (distance), Morgan Jindra
(distance), Sarah Heesacker (sprints), Brooke Porath (sprints), Shaelyn McCabe (sprints), Abbie Peters
(middle distance), Mellisa Bialcik (sprints), and Dana Fliss (hurdles).

Records Set

Indoor Annie Robertson - 800 Meter Run (2:25.10)
Meagan Hilla - High Jump (5’ 7”)

Outdoor Meagan Hilla - High Jump (5’ 6”)

Relay No Records Set
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Green Bay City Meet - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Meagan Hilla - 45 H Hurdles
>Jill Englebert - 1600 Run
>4 Lap Relay - Orozco, Sinclair, Berken,
Stewart
>Meagan Hilla - High Jump
>Morgan Jindra - 3200 Run

>Izzy Samuels - Shot Put
>3200 Relay - Fahres, Peters,
Hoffman, Wentworth
>800 Relay - Heesacker, Porath,
McCabe, Samuels
>Abbie Peters - 400 Dash
>Meagan Hilla - Triple Jump
>Sarah Heesacker - 200 Dash
>1600 Relay - A. Peters, Porath,
Orfield, McCabe

>Brooke Porath - 45 Dash
>Sheridan Michaud - Pole Vault
>Sarah Heesacker - Triple Jump
>Hailey Valentine - High Jump
>Brittany Fahres - 3200 Run

4th Place 5th Place

>Priyanka Navani - Shot Put
>Kaylee Sinclair - 45 Dash
>Rose Hoffman - 1600 Run
>Macie Peters - 800 Run
>Triple Jump - Sheridan Michaud

>Chantelle Tolbert - Shot Put
>Paige Orfield - 45 H Hurdles
>Maddy Destiche - Pole Vault
>Jennifer Englebert - 800 Run
>Hailey Winzenried - High Jump

UW Oshkosh Invite - Indoor

Team Place 5th Place

1st Place 2nd Place

>Meagan Hilla - High Jump
>Izzy Samuels - Shot Put

>Jill Englebert - 3200 Run

3rd Place 4th Place

>Meagan Hilla - 60 H Hurdles >Rose Hoffman - 800 Run
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FRCC Eastern Division Meet - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place

>Meagan Hilla - 55 H Hurdles
>800 Relay - Samuels, Heesacker, Porath, Sinclair
>4 Lap Relay - Samuels, Heesacker, Porath, Sinclair
>Annie Robertson - 800 Run
>Jill Englebert - 3200 Run
>Meagan Hilla - High Jump
>Meagan Hilla - Triple Jump

>3200 Relay - Englebert, Wentworth, M. Peters,
Maldonado
>Brooke Porath - 55 Dash
>Rose Hoffman - 800 Run
>Morgan Jindra - 3200 Run

3rd Place 5th Place

>Sarah Heesacker - 200 Dash
>1600 Relay - Michaud, Freitag, Winzenried, A. Peters
>Izzy Samuels - Shot Put
>Sarah Heesacker - Triple Jump

>Brooke Porath - 55 Dash
>Macie Peters - 800 Run

W/TFA State Indoor Championships - Indoor

Team Place 11 Points

2nd Place 6th Place

>Meagan Hilla - High Jump >Izzy Samuels - Shot Put
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Green Bay City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Meagan Hilla - 100 H Hurdles
>Jill Englebert - 3200 Run
>Izzy Samuels - Shot Put

>3200 Relay - Englebert, M. Peters,
Jindra, Wentworth
>Jill Englebert - 1600 Run
>400 Relay - Bialcik, Porath,
Heesacker, Samuels
>1600 Relay - Peters, Porath,
Overeem, Orozco
>Meagan Hilla - High Jump
>Izzy Samuels - Discus

>Annie Robertson - 1600 Run
>Dana Fliss - 300 L Hurdles
>Morgan Jindra - 3200 Run
>Sheridan Michaud - High Jump
>Meagan Hilla - Triple Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Brooke Porath - 100 Dash
>Rose Hoffman - 1600 Run
>Abbie Peters - 400 Dash
>Shaelyn McCabe - 300 L Hurdles
>Sarah Heesacker - 200 Dash
>Brooke Wimberly - 3200 Run
>Priyanka Navani - Shot Put

>Sarah Heesacker - 100 Dash
>Hayley Winzenried - High Jump
>Chantelle Tolbert - Shot Put
>Sheridan Michaud - Pole Vault

Myrhum Invitational (Arrowhead) - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Meagan Hilla - Triple Jump >Meagan Hilla - High Jump
>Izzy Samuels - Shot Put

>Izzy Samuels - Discus

4th Place 5th Place

>Jill Englebert - 3200 Run >Meagan Hilla - 100 H Hurdles
>3200 Relay - Englebert, Jindra, Hoffman, Wentworth
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FRCC Conference Relays - Outdoor

Team Place Canceled due to weather

FRCC Eastern Division Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>3200 Relay - A. Peters, M. Peters,
Wentworth, Englebert
>Meagan Hilla - 100 H Hurdles
>800 Relay - Heesacker, Porath,
Bialcik, A. Peters
>Annie robertson - 800 Run
>Jill Englebert - 3200 Run
>Meagan Hilla - Triple Jump
>Meagan Hilla - High Jump
>Izzy Samuels - Shot Put

>400 Relay - Heesacker, Samuels,
Bialcik, McCabe
>1600 Relay - A. Peters, Hoffman,
Heesacker, Robertson

>Brooke Porath - 400 Dash
>Dana Fliss - 300 L Hurdles
>Sheridan Michaud - Long Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Shaelyn McCabe - 100 H Hurdles
>Brooke Porath - 100 Dash
>Morgan Jindra - 1600 Run
>Izzy Samuels - Discus

>Dana Fliss - H Hurdles
>Morgan Jindra - 800 Run
>Mellisa Bialcik - 200 Dash
>Sheridan Michaud - Pole Vault
>Priyanka Navani - Shot Put
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FRCC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 3rd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Annie Robertson - 1600 Run
>Jill Englebert - 3200 Run
>Meagan Hilla - High Jump

>Meagan Hilla - 100 H Hurdles
>800 Relay - Heesacker, Porath,
Bialcik, A. Peters
>Annie Robertson - 800 Run
>Izzy Samuels - Shot Put

>Jill Englebert - 1600 Run
>400 Relay - Heesacker, Samuels,
Bialcik, Porath
>Meagan Hilla - Triple Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>3200 Relay - M. Peters, A. Peters,
Jindra, Wentworth
> Izzy Samuels - Discus

>Rose Hoffman - 1600 Run

WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 3rd Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>Annie Robertson - 800 Run
>Jill Englebert - 3200 Run

>Meagan Hilla - 100 H Hurdles
>3200 Relay - Englebert, Hoffman,
Robertson, A. Peters
>Meagan Hilla - High Jump
>Izzy Samuels - Shot Put

>800 Relay - Heesacker, Porath,
McCabe, A. Peters
>Sarah Heesacker - Triple Jump

4th Place
Sectional Qualifier

5th Place

>400 Relay - Heesacker, Samuels, McCabe, Porath
>Meagan Hilla - Triple Jump
>Izzy Samuels - Discus

>Dana Fliss - 300 L Hurdles
>1600 Relay - A. Peters, Porath,
Heesacker, Robertson
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WIAA Sectional
Top 3 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 2nd Place

2nd Place
State Meet Qualifier

3rd Place
State Meet Qualifier

>Meagan Hilla - 100 H Hurdles
>Annie Robertson - 800 Run
>Jill Englebert - 3200 Run
>Izzy Samuels - Shot Put

>Meagan Hilla - High Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Izzy Samuels - Discus >3200 Relay - Englebert,
Hoffman, Robertson, Jindra

WIAA State Meet

Team Place 6 Points

4th Place 8th Place

>Meagan Hilla - High Jump (tie) >Meagan Hilla - 100 H Hurdles

Participants

>Annie Robertson - 800 Run
>Jill Englebert - 3200 Run
>Izzy Samuels - Shot Put
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2014
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Kevin Kirchman

Assistant Coaches
Dave Loritz, Jeff Kline, Andy Fameree, Paul Donart

Kyle McMahan, Casey Bins, Alyssa Racine,

Season Results

Indoor
City Meet
2nd Place

Oshkosh Titan
10th Place

FRCC East Division
1st Place

W/TFA State Meet
9 Points

Outdoor
City Meet
2nd Place

Oshkosh North Invite
2nd Place

FRCC Conference Relays
3rd Place

Myrhum Invite
5th Place

Algoma Invite
2nd Place

FRCC Conference Meet
4th Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

3rd Place
WIAA Sectional

6th Place
WIAA State Meet

6 Points
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Season Highlights
The 2014 Preble Women’s Track and Field Team had a successful season winning 1 meet and finishing in
the top three 5 times.
The team was led by Meagan Hilla (High Jump & Hurdles). Meagan placed 6th in the High Jump in the
Outdoor State Meet and 3rd place at the W/TFA Indoor State Meet. She also placed in 6th place in the 55
Meter High Hurdles at the State Indoor Meet. Another top performer all year was Izzy Samuels (weights).
Izzy placed 6th at the WIAA State Meet in the Shot Put. The only school record set was by the team of
Jensen Van Duyse, Makayla Hansen, and Danielle Beck in the Pole Vault Relay with a total of 25’ 6”. Other
top performers were Sarah Heesacker (sprints), Sara Peterik (sprints), Brooke Porath (sprints), Alicia Santos
(distance), Shaelyn McCabe (hurdles), Brooke Wimberly (middle distance), Rose Hoffman (middle distance),
Hayley Winzenried (middle distance, hurdles, jumps), Morgan Jindra (distance), and Dana Fliss (hurdles)

Records Set

Indoor No records set

Outdoor No records set

Relay Jensen Van Duyse, Makayla Hansen, Danielle Beck - Pole Vault Relay (25’ 6”)
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Green Bay City Meet - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place

2nd Place 3rd Place

>Navani - Shot Put
>Meagan Hilla - 45 H Hurdles
>800 Relay - Peterik, Van Duyse, Hansen, Miller
>4 Lap Relay - Hansen, Miller, Rodriguez, Wloka
>Hayley Winzenried - Triple Jump
>Meagan Hilla - High Jump
>Sara Peterick - 200 Dash
>Alicia Santos - 3200 Run

>Chantelle Toubert - Shot Put
>3200 Relay - Santos, Hoffman, Englebert,
Piontek
>Dana Fliss - 45 H Hurdles
>Rose Hoffman - 1600 Run
>Ariana Orozco - 400 Dash
>Jensen Van Duyse - Pole Vault
>Meagan Hilla - Triple Jump
>Jensen Van Duyse - High Jump
>Karina Moreno - 3200 Run
>1600 Run - Orozco, Schneeberger, Fliss, R.
Hoffman

4th Place 5th Place

>Sara Peterick - 45 Dash
>Seiecichowski - Pole Vault
>Taylor Perry - Long Jump
>Hayley Winzenried - High Jump
>Laura Kressin - 3200 Run

>Maddi Hoffman - 800 Run
>Victoria Zheng - Triple Jump
>Hayley Winzenried - Long Jump

Oshkosh Invite - Indoor

Team Place 4th Place

2nd Place 4th Place

>Izzy Samuels - Shot Put >Meagan Hilla - High Jump
>Meagan Hilla - 60 H Hurdles
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FRCC Eastern Division Meet - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Rose Hoffman - 800 Run
>Meagan Hilla - 55 H Hurdles
>4x160 Relay - Heesacker, Mc Cabe,
Porath, Peterik
>800 Relay - Heesacker, Mc Cabe,
Porath, Peterik
>Izzy Samuels - Shot Put
>Meagan Hilla - High Jump
>Meagan Hilla - Long Jump

>Sarah Heesacker - 200 Dash
>Alicia Santos - 3200 Run
>3200 Relay - Englebert, Santos,
R. Hoffman, Robertson

>Morgan Jindra - 1600 Run
>1600 Relay - Freitag, Overeem,
Orozco, Michaud
>Sheridan Michaud - Pole Vault

4th Place 5th Place

>Brooke Porath - 55 Dash
>Jennifer Englebert - 3200 Run
>Sheridan Michaud - Long Jump

>Ariana Orozco - 400 Dash
>Morgan Jindra - 800 Run

W/TFA State Meet - Indoor

Team Place 9 Points

3rd Place 6th Place

>Meagan Hilla - High Jump >Meagan Hilla - 55 H Hurdles
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Green Bay City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Izzy Samuels - Shot Put
>Izzy Samuels - Discus

>Sara Peterik - 100 Dash
>Rose Hoffman - 1600 Run
>Shaelyn McCabe - 300 L Hurdles
>400 Relay - Heesacker, Peterik,
Freitag, Porath - 400 Relay
>800 Relay - Heesacker, Peterik,
Freitag, Porath
>1600 Relay - Freitag, Orfield,
Orozco, Hoffman
>3200 Relay - M. Hoffman,
Englebert, Overeem, Moreno
>Sheridan Michaud - Pole Vault

>Sarah Heesacker - 200 Dash
>Alicia Santos - 1600 Run
>Shaelyn Mc Cabe - 100 H Hurdles
>Chantelle Tolbert - Shot Put

4th Place 5th Place

>Brooke Porath - 100 Dash
>Ariana Orozco - 400 Dash
>Dana Fliss - 100 H Hurdles
>Hayley Winzenried - 300 L Hurdles
>Hayley Winzenried - High Jump
>Makayla Hansen - Pole Vault
>Sarah Heesacker - Triple Jump

>Morgan Jindra - 800 Run
>Alicia Santos - 3200 Run
>Dana Fliss - 300 L Hurdles
>Chantelle Tolbert - Discus
>Jensen Van Duyse - High Jump
>Sheridan Michaud - Long Jump

Oshkosh North Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place
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FRCC Conference Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>900 L Hurdle Relay - Winzenried,
Fliss, Mc Cabe
>Discus Relay - Samuels, Deblaney,
Tolbert

>400 H Hurdle Relay - Names not
available
>High Jump Relay (tie) - Hilla,
Winzenried, Van Duyse

>800 Sprint Medley - Porath,
Heesacker, Mc Cabe, Peterik
>1600 Medley Relay - R. Hoffman,
Jindra, Orozco, Van Duyse
>Pole Vault Relay - Van Duyse,
Hansen, Beck
>Triple Jump Relay - Hilla, Heesacker,
Winzenried

4th Place 5th Place

>400 Relay - Porath, Heesacker,
Freitag, Peterik
>800 Relay - Porath, Heesacker,
Freitag, Peterik
>Distance Medley Relay - R.
Hoffman, Orozco, Santos, Jindra
>Shot Put Relay - Samuels, Tolbert,
Huebner

>6400 Relay - Englebert, Moreno,
Robertson, Wimberly

Myrhum Invite (Arrowhead) - Outdoor

Team Place 5th Place

Algoma Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place
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FRCC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 4th Place

2nd Place 3rd Place

>Izzy Samuels - Shot Put >Hayley Winzenried - 300 L Hurdles
>400 Relay - Heesacker, Peterik, Porath, Hilla
>Meagan Hilla - High Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>3200 Relay - R. Hoffman, Santos, Jindra, Wimberly >Meagan Hilla - 100 H Hurdles
>800 Relay - Heesacker, Freitag, Peterik, Porath
>1600 Relay - Winzenried, Orozco, Heesacker, Porath

WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 3rd Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>Izzy Samuels - Discus
>Meagan Hilla - High Jump

>Alicia Santos - 3200 Run
>400 Relay - Heesacker, Peterik,
Hilla, Porath

>Sara Peterik - 100 Dash
>Shaelyn Mc Cabe - 300 L Hurdles
>800 Relay - Heesacker, Peterik,
Freitag, Porath
>3200 Relay - R. Hoffman, Santos,
Jindra, Wimberly

4th Place
Sectional Qualifier

5th Place

>Meagan Hilla - 100 H Hurdles
>1600 Relay - Winzenried,
Heesacker, Hoffman, Porath
>Izzy Samuels - Shot Put

>Hayley Winzenried - 300 L Hurdles
>Sheridan Michaud - Pole Vault
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WIAA Sectional
Top 3 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 6th Place

2nd Place
State Meet Qualifier

4th Place 5th Place

>Izzy Samuels - Shot Put
>Meagan Hilla - High Jump

>400 Relay - Heesacker, Peterik,
Hilla, Porath
>Izzy Samuels - Discus

>Sara Peterik - 100 Dash
>800 Relay - Heesacker, Peterik,
Freitag, Porath

WIAA State Meet

Team Place 2 Points

6th Place

>Izzy Samuels - Shot Put
>Meagan Hilla - High Jump
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